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FEE SCHEDULE FOR EVALUATION EXPERT SERVICES- Approved- 1/1/2025

Non-Refundable Retainer........ocvvveieieieieiuieiiiiiiiiiniiininieesesesesesesesssesesessnnss $3,500.00Per Case.
Retainer fees should accompany retainer agreements at all times.

Vocational Assessment and EValuation......cceeeeeeeeieeneierieeeeceeenrenceecscnsencescesansann. $300.00 per Hour.
Consultation’s file and record reviews, question and answer interrogatories, testing, research, report preparation,
and distribution. Travel to and from evaluation sites is billed at the hourly rate of $300.00 per hour plus a per
mile fee of 0.575.

Workers Compensation Deposition and Travel......ccceeeeeeennnee. $1500.00 ¥2 Day- morning 9 a.m.-Noon or
afternoon 1 to 4pm/ $3,000.00 full day-9am to 4pm. The fee for scheduling a deposition is a_non- refundable
deposition reservation fee of $1,500.00. I will not make myself available for deposition unless | have
received this _pre-payment. Full payment of deposition fees must be received 10 days prior to the
commencement of the deposition or deposition shall be rescheduled until fee is received. Again, fee is non-
refundable and may not be applied to future depositions unless correspondence notice or telephone call is
received 48 days or more prior to scheduled date. Travel is at the rate of $375.00 per hour plus a per mile
fee of 0.575. Portal to portal.

Workers Compensation Trial/Hearing Testimony and Travel including travel time. ($500.00 per hour)
$1500.00 1/2 Day/3,000.00 Full Day. Trial testimony time is scheduled at half day (up to 3 hours) or full day (up
to 6 hours) intervals. Travel is at the rate of $375.00 per hour plus a per mile fee of 0.575. Portal to portal.
Full payment must be received 10 days prior to appearance or matter will be rescheduled until fee received.

Standby for Trial TeStIMONY ..ceveeieeeerenrenreesnrenseessonsansonses $800.00 per 1/2 day, $1,600.00 full day.
If requested to standby (telephonic access) for trial or hearing, a minimum of four hours for morning or four
hours for afternoon sessions shall be charged.

Notification of Case Settlement, Change of Hearing, Trial, or Stand by for Trial Testimony.
Notification must be provided before noon of the previous date of the scheduled appearance/stand by for
trial or the full fee shall be charged for preparation of testimony and professional time lost.
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